503172243 02/09/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3218858

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name		Execution Date		
SCOTT A MOSER				02/09/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ					
Name:	QUIET, IN	QUIET, INC				
Street Address:	457 COAS	457 COAST BLVD				
Internal Address:	SUITE 301					
City:	LA JOLLA	LA JOLLA				
State/Country:	CALIFORM	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	92037	92037				
	1					
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 6					
Property Typ	e	Number				
Application Number:	619	941306				
		19234				
		1949239				
Application Number: 1		577839				
		49411				
PCT Number:	US	2014073080				
	I					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:	•	8)459-9120				
		e e-mail address first; if that is that is unsuccessful, it will be				
Phone:	•	34599111	, Jent via UC	, mail.		
Email:		che@buchelaw.com				
Correspondent Name	e: JO	HN K BUCHE				
Address Line 1:	BU	CHE & ASSOCIATES, PC				
Address Line 2: 875 F		5 PROSPECT, SUITE 305	PROSPECT, SUITE 305			
Address Line 4:	LA	JOLLA, CALIFORNIA 92037				
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	MOSER, SCOTT				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JOHN K BUCHE				
SIGNATURE:		/John K Buche/				
DATE SIGNED:		02/09/2015				

503172243

PATENT REEL: 034923 FRAME: 0437

Total Attachments: 3	
source=assignment#page1.tif	
source=assignment#page2.tif	
source=assignment#page3.tif	

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This assignment of intellectual property (the "<u>Assignment</u>") is made this \underline{q}^{*} day of February 2015, by and between SCOTT A. MOSER, an individual (hereinafter referred to as either "<u>Assignor</u>" or "<u>Applicant</u>") and QUIET, INC, a Delaware Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "<u>Assignce</u>").

Whereas Assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements in ERGONOMIC TUBULAR ANECHOIC CHAMBERS FOR USE WITH A COMMUNICATION DEVICE AND RELATED METHODS for which the following applications have been filed:

Authority	Filing Date	Туре	Number	Status
US	2/18/2014	Provisional	61/941,3061	Pending
US	3/6/2014	Provisional	61/949,2341	Pending
US	3/7/2014	Provisional	61/949,239 ²	Pending
US	5/16/2014	Non-Provisional	14/280,523	Issued ³
US	12/19/2014	Non-Provisional	14/577,839	Pending
PCT	12/31/2014	Non-Provisional	US14/073080	Pending

Whereas, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same and Assignor is desirous of selling, assigning and transferring all right, title and interest in the same.

¹ This application is entitled "Tubular Anechoic Chamber for use with a communication device."

² This application is entitled "Accessory having an anechoic chamber for isolation noise of a wind

instrument."

³ Pat. No. 8,949,411 issued February 3, 2015

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten and No/100 Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said inventions in the United States and worldwide, and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and worldwide. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this $-\frac{q^{48}}{2}$ day of February 2015.

Justanioen

ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	
State of California County of <u>うたい Di EGO</u>)	
On February 9, 2015 before me, CELIA BALGG, NOTARY PUBLIC (insert name and title of the officer)	
personally appeared <u>SCOTT ANDREW MOSER</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)(s)are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that @/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s); or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature (Seal)	